

# Privacy Policy

Privacy Policy

Effective Date: 8/29/2024

Last Updated: 8/29/2024

### 1. Introduction

Welcome to Mariano Owls Farm! We are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring that your personal information is handled securely and responsibly. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our platform.

### 2. Information We Collect

Transaction Data: We collect data related to your transactions on our platform, including wallet addresses, transaction IDs, and amounts. Technical Information: We collect information such as your IP address, browser type, and device information to enhance user experience.

### 3. How We Use Your Information

Platform Operations: To manage your account and provide our services. Rewards and Incentives: To track and distribute rewards based on your contributions and stake. Security and Compliance: To ensure the security of our platform and comply with legal obligations. Communication: To send you updates, newsletters, and promotional content (with your consent).

4. Data Sharing and Disclosure

Third-Party Service Providers: We will not share your information with third-party service providers who assist us in operating our platform and providing our services.

Legal Requirements: We may disclose your information if required by law or in response to legal requests.

### 5. Security

We implement industry-standard security measures to protect your information. However, no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

### 6. Your Rights

You have the right to access, update, or delete your personal information at any time. To exercise these rights, please contact us at [Contact Email].

### 7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated "Effective Date."

### 8. Contact Us

## If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at info@marianoowls.com



Terms of Service

Effective Date: 8/29/2024

Last Updated: 8/29/2024

1. Introduction

Welcome to Mariano Owls! By accessing or using our platform, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms of Service. Please read them carefully.

2. Eligibility

3. Account Registration

To access certain features, you may need to create an account with Metamask wallet. You agree to provide accurate and up-to-date information and maintain the confidentiality of your account credentials.

4. Proof of Stake and Rewards

Mariano Owls Farm leverages Proof of Stake technology to reward users for their contributions. Your stake and participation on the platform may entitle you to rewards, which are distributed based on predefined rules. Mariano Owls Farm reserves the right to modify the reward system at any time.

5. User Conduct

You agree not to engage in any activity that disrupts or interferes with the operation of our platform. Prohibited activities include, but are not limited to, hacking, unauthorized access, and spreading malware.

6. Intellectual Property

All content on the Mariano Owls Farm platform, including text, graphics, logos, and software, is the intellectual property of Mariano Owls or its licensors. You are granted a limited license to use the platform for personal, non-commercial purposes.

7. Disclaimer of Warranties

The platform is provided "as is" and "as available." Mariano Owls makes no warranties, express or implied, regarding the operation or availability of the platform.

8. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Mariano Owls shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising out of your use of the platform.



9. Changes to These Terms

We may modify these Terms of Service at any time. Changes will be effective immediately upon posting on our platform.

10. Governing Law

These Terms of Service shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Your Jurisdiction.

11. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms of Service, please contact us at info@marianoowls.com.



## Mariano Qwls Farm